
August 2025 Liturgy Ministry Schedule      *vessel cleaner 
Weekend 4:00pm 7:30am 9:30am 11:30am 

 

 

Aug 

2 & 3 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Sandy Swartz 
Randy Rowland 
Sandy Maguire 
Julie Woods* 
Mary Coffman* 

Lector: 
Taina Maristela 
Ruth White 

Hospitality: 
Gary Woods 
Mike Maguire 
Deborah Lane 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Julie Fuller 
Carole Duke* 
Joe Hamera 
Pat Martin 
Mike Violett* 

Lector: 
Nancy Clisbee 
Toni Hamera 

Hospitality: 
Mary Beesley 
Charlie Clisbee 
Danny Brush 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Belinda Ball* 
Kerry Beck 
Marilyn Beck 
A.J. Wiedmaier 
Nancy Swymeler* 

Lector: 
Roger Rohrer 
Cathy Pankiewicz 

Hospitality: 
Ron Ball 
Rachael Bergeron 
David Heater 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Crissie Trapp 
Joe Trapp 
Sue Songeni 
Stephanie Hudson* 
Scott Hudson* 

Lector: 
Larry Runyan 
Theresa Sullivan 

Hospitality: 
Pat Dillon 
Lisa Long 
J.R. Juhl 

 

 

Aug 

9 & 10 

 

 

 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Ruth White 
Gordon Carmichael* 
Lynn Strough 
Anna/Paul Fix* 
Jim Lindsay 

Lector: 
Dave Gross 
Martha Frank 

Hospitality: 
Carol Rohrer 
Janet Collier 
John Suholaski 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Peggy Dillon 
Pat Schutzius 
Aaron Beavers 
Evan Parksel* 
Mary Parksel* 

Lector: 
Dan Justin 
Lana Beavers 

Hospitality: 
Greg Herner 
Desdi Herner 
Judy Jacobs 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Janet Whetsell* 
Bob Whetsell* 
Stacia Studer 
Susan Hart 
Martin Hart 

Lector: 
Jenyl Hart 
Chris Losson 

Hospitality: 
John Morin 
Daniel Steidel 
David Heater 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Sherene Daniels 
Cathy Pankiewicz 
Kris Girard* 
Sue Songeni* 
Nancy Swymeler 

Lector: 
Lisa Alkier 
Darin Pollard 

Hospitality: 
Sara Gross 
Stephen Lorenz 
Mark Werner 

 

 

Aug  

16 & 17 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Martha Frank 
Gina Rivera* 
Sandy Swartz 
Gordon Carmichael 
Jim Lindsay* 

Lector: 
Mark Tighe 
Lynn Strough 

Hospitality: 
Mary Black 
Aaron Black 
Roger Miller 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Patty Hayes* 
Theresa Gach 
Christine Gach 
Julie Sanders* 
Dcn. Lino Canchola 

Lector: 
June Stancliff 
Nancy Clisbee 

Hospitality: 
Charlie Clisbee 
Dave Gach 
Rob Sanders 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Martin Hart* 
Susan Hart* 
Beth Sterns 
Marilyn Beck 
Kerry Beck 

Lector: 
John Bitunjac 
Nyla Bitunjac 

Hospitality: 
Frank Still 
Roger Van Vickle 
John Morin 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Scott Hudson 
Stephanie Hudson 
Nancy Swymeler 
Cathy Pankiewicz* 
Lisa Alkier* 

Lector: 
Joe Trapp 
Crissie Trapp 

Hospitality: 
Larry Runyan 
Pat Dillon 
Lisa Long 

 

 

Aug  

23 & 24 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Mary Coffman 
Sandy Swartz* 
Cathie Wayman* 
Sandy Maguire 
Dcn. Lino Canchola 

Lector: 
Ray Heitman 
Dave Gross 

Hospitality: 
Mike Maguire  
John Suholaski 
Dan Justin 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Aaron Beavers* 
Lana Beavers* 
Julie Fuller 
Christine Gach 
Julie Sanders 

Lector: 
Theresa Gach 
June Stancliff 

Hospitality: 
Dave Gach 
Rob Sanders 
Danny Brush 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Evan Parksel 
Roger Rohrer* 
Bob Whetsell 
Janet Whetsell 
A.J. Wiedmaier* 

Lector: 
Mary Parksel 
Diane Gagnon 

Hospitality: 
Daniel Steidel 
Matt Ziesel 
Mike Ziesel 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Stephanie Hudson 
Kris Girard* 
Scott Hudson 
Sherene Daniels* 
Darin Pollard 

Lector: 
Theresa Sullivan 
Jean Swymeler 

Hospitality: 
Stephen Lorenz 
Sara Gross 
J.R. Juhl 

 

 

Aug  

30 & 31 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Randy Rowland* 
Paul/Anna Fix 
Julie Woods 
Martha Frank* 
Mary Coffman 

Lector: 
Jean Swymeler 
Gina Rivera 

Hospitality: 
Deborah Lane 
Gary Woods 
Roger Miller 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Carole Duke 
Joe Hamera* 
Pat Martin 
Peggy Dillon* 
Pat Schutzius 

Lector: 
Toni Hamera 
Mary Parksel 

Hospitality: 
Danny Brush 
Mary Beesley 
Judy Jacobs 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Nyla Bitunjac 
John Bitunjac 
Stacia Studer* 
Beth Sterns* 
A.J. Wiedmaier 

Lector: 
Lynn Strough 
Belinda Ball 

Hospitality: 
Rachael Bergeron 
Ron Ball 
Roger Van Vickle 

Eucharistic Minister: 
Janey Johnston 
Sue Songeni 
Darin Pollard 
Joe Trapp* 
Crissie Trapp* 

Lector: 
Kris Girard 
Lisa Alkier 

Hospitality: 
Mark Werner 
Janey Johnston 
Pat Dillon 

 



 

August 2025 Liturgy Server Schedule 
Weekend 4:00pm  7:30am  9:30am  11:30am 

 

Aug 

2 & 3 

 

Servers:  

  1. Dominic Ortega 

  2. Alexander Ortega 

Servers:  

1. Aiden Reynolds 

2.  Elijah Reynolds 

Servers:  

1. Logan Bergeron 

2. Oliver McClurg 

3. Carson Clary 

   

Servers:  

1.  Mark Werner 

 

 

Aug  

9 & 10 

Servers:  

1.   Aaron Black 

    

Servers:  

1.  Noah Parksel 

   

 

Servers:  

1. Andrew Hart 

2. Porter Steidel 

 

Servers:  

   1. Margaret Daniels 

   2. Jonathan Daniels 

   3.  Paxton Marmaud 

 

Aug 

16 & 17 

            Servers:  

1. Alexander Ortega 

2. Dominic Ortega 

 

Servers:  

1. Elijah Reynolds 

2.  Aiden Reynolds 

 

Servers:  

  1.  Nora Matthias 

  2.  Wyatt Matthias 

   

Servers:  

   1.  Kennedy Hankins 

   2.  Paxton Marmaud 

 

 

 

Aug  

23 & 24 

            Servers:  

   1.  Chris Losson 

   

  

Servers:  

1. Aiden Reynolds 

2. Elijah Reynolds 

 

 

Servers:  

  1.   Noah Parksel 

  2.   Carson Clary 

 

Servers:  

1.  Margaret Daniels 

2.  Jonathan Daniels 

 

 

Aug  

30 & 31 

            Servers:  

   1.  Gordon Carmichael 

  

  

Servers:  

1. Noah Parksel 

  

 

 

Servers:  

1. Logan Bergeron 

  2.     Porter Steidel 

 

Servers:  

1.  Wyatt Matthias 

2.  Nora Matthias 

3.  Kennedy Hankins 

 

 
If you are attending a mass and we do not have at least two altar servers present, 

please come forward to help – it will be greatly appreciated! 
If you are unable to attend on your scheduled date and time, 

please contact an alternate to take your place. 
Contact the parish office at 816-232-9449 with any questions 
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